503085611 12/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3132216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME ON THE COVER SHEET previously recorded on Reel 022999 Frame 0266. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S NAME IS AS SET FORTH ON THE ASSIGNMENT, YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMOS NUSSINOVITCH	07/15/2009
AVI GAL	07/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM	
Street Address:	HI TECH PARK, EDMUND J. SAFRA CAMPUS	
Internal Address:	GIVAT RAM, P.O. BOX 39135	
City:	JERUSALEM	
State/Country:	te/Country: ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	91390	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12304997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N,W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUSSINOVITCH16A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN D. GERAGHTY
SIGNATURE:	/Erin D. Geraghty/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2014

PATENT REEL: 034526 FRAME: 0640

503085611

Total Attachments: 5

source=2009-07-23noticeofrecordation#page1.tif

source=2009-07-23noticeofrecordation#page2.tif

source=2009-07-23noticeofrecordation#page3.tif

source=2009-07-23noticeofrecordation#page4.tif

source=2009-07-23assignNUSSINOVITCH=16A#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034526 FRAME: 0641 USPTO 7/24/2009 12:47:52 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO:BROWDY AND NEIMARK PLLC COMPANY:624 NINTH STREET NW

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 07/23/2009 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500918423

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Amos NUSSINOVITCH	07/15/2009
Avi GAL	07/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yissum Research and Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem	
Street Address:	Hi Tech Park, Edmond J. Safra Campus	
Internal Address:	Givat Ram, P.O. Box 39135	
City:	Jerusalem	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 91390	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12304997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ahenry@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark PLLC
Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NUSSINOVITCH=16A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger L. Browdy

Total Attachments: 1

source=2009-07-23assignNUSSINOVITCH=16A#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034526 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT			
(1-5	insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Amos NUSSINOVITCH
		(2)	Avi GAL
		(3)	
		(4) (5)	
		ln co	nsideration of the num of the day
		consideral	nsideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable ions paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledges and parabolic productions and bereive the second summer to reside and bereive the second summer to reside and bereive the second sec
(0)	Insort Name of Assigned		TO THE TO COUNTY OF MICH HOLD OF THE WAR TO COUNTY IN
<i>a</i>		, (0)	YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF THE HERREW UNIVERSITY OF JERSUSALEM
(7)	insert Address of Assignee	(7)	Hi Tech Park, Edmond J. Safra Campus,
			Givat Ram. P.O Box 39135, 91396 Jerusalem
		(mereidatte	designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the
(8)	insert identification of invention such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	t, (8)	HYDROCOLLOID CARRIER BEADS WITH INERT FILLER MATERIAL.
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	for which the	e undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(3)	identification for Filad Applications	(9)	U.S. Application Number 12/304,997
			filed December 15, 2008 and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said assignee all provisional and
contin includ reisau neces	auations and extensions of any suc- ling the subject matter of any and ai- 1) Each of the undersigned a 19 applications thereof and also to 19 sary or expedient or essential to its 2) Each of the undersigned a	secu Latters it non-provisio I claims which agrees to exec execute sepan full protection i	minutered does assign, transfer and set over to said assignee all provisional arid provisional application, if this application application, if this application Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, anal application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, may be obtained in every such patent. Let all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or all papers in connection with such applications as the Assignee may dead and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
obtain	Thing this application or continuation of continuation of the undersigned as patent to the Assignee.	on or division such interfere agrees to perfo	or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assigned in overy way possible in once. orm all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United
respec	 Each of the undersigned a cling the invention and improvement adings regarding the invention. 	greas to comr ints thereof, i	nunicale to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal
5) Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.			
ldentifi docum	ication that may be necessary or de nent.	estrable in orde	ar to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
7) This Assignment shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or essigns of each of the undersigned, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Aseignee. In witness whereof, executed by each of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.			
	-1		1 M. 1 - 2 - 1 - 1
(1)	2 112 25 0		Aug Gal
٠,		ire of Invento	AVI VAL
	properties the contract of the second	ire of Invento	pt to
(4) C	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	ore of Invento	
Date	7/15/05 Witness	3 <u>191</u>	Marmur L'V
Date	Witnes	3	

PATENT REEL: 034526 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 12/04/2014